

INVITATION

2023 BUDGET AND 2023–2032 TEN-YEAR CAPITAL PROGRAM

SPECIAL MEETING

The members of your Borough Council – Borough Mayor Gracia Kasoki Katahwa, Magda Popeanu, Councillor for the Côte-des-Neiges district, Peter McQueen, Councillor for the Notre-Dame-de-Grâce district, Despina Sourias, Councillor for the Loyola district, Sonny Moroz, Councillor for the Snowdon district, and Stephanie Valenzuela, Councillor for the Darlington district, invite you to a special meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council regarding the **2023 budget and the ten-year program of capital expenditures for 2023–2032** of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough.

Date: Thursday, October 6, 2022

Time: 5:30 p.m.

Place: 5160, boulevard Décarie, Borough Council room, ground floor

In accordance with the 2nd paragraph of section 144.6 of *Charter of Ville de Montréal* (R.S.Q., c. C-11.4), the deliberations of the council and the question period shall deal exclusively with the 2023 budget and the ten-year program of capital expenditures for 2023-2032.

At the meeting, there will be a 30-minute period reserved for <u>oral and written</u> questions on the 2023 budget and the ten-year program of capital expenditures for 2023-2032 exclusively. The period for oral questions, for those present in the Borough Council room, will be 15 minutes. The period for written questions submitted online using the electronic form will also be 15 minutes.

People at the meeting who have registered for the oral question period will be allowed to speak first. There will be a registration period from 4:45 to 5:15 p.m. for this purpose.

The period for written questions will begin once the time limit for oral questions has expired or if there are no further people who have registered at the meeting. place. Question will be read out by the Borough Mayor or a member of the administration. If you wish to submit a question in writing, you may use the form available online on the Côte-des-Neiges-Notre-Dame-de-Grâce website, in the Borough Council section (montreal.ca/cote-des-neiges-notre-dame-de-grace), up until noon on Thursday, October 6, 2022. After this date, messages will not be read and questions submitted will not be eligible.

Given at Montreal, this September 28, 2022

La secrétaire d'arrondissement,

Geneviève Reeves, avocate